PANSAR BERHAD (Company No. 18904-M)
(Formerly known as PWE INDUSTRIES BERHAD)

3

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE YEAR-TO-DATE ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

  <----------------- Non-distributable -----------------> <--- Distributable -->

Year ended
 Share

 capital
 Share

premium

 Reverse
acquisition

reserve

 Exchange
translation

 reserve

 Cash flow
 hedge

reserve
 General
 reserve

 Retained
 profits

 Total
 equity

31.3.2011  RM'000   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000

Balance at 1.4. 2010

- As previously reported   5,000   3   -

859   -   300   74,490   80,652
- Effect of adopting

FRS139   -   -   -

-   -   -   832   832

As restated   5,000   3   -

859   -   300  75,322   81,484

Total comprehensive
income for the financial
year   -   -   -

258  25   -   19,137   19,420

Transactions with owners:-

-   Transfer to retained
profits

- - - - -

(300)

90
300 -

-  Adjustment arising from
reverse acquisition   135,000

(3)   (116,731)

-   -   -   -   18,266

Balance at 31.3.2011  140,000   -   (116,731)   1,117   25   -   94,759  119,170

  <---------------- Non-distributable -----------------> <-- Distributable -->

Year ended
 Share

 capital
 Share

premium

 Reverse
acquisition

reserve

 Exchange
translation

 reserve

 Cash flow
 hedge

reserve
 General
 reserve

 Retained
 profits

 Total
 equity

31.3.2010 *  RM'000   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000

Balance at 1.4. 2009  5,000   3  -  1,018  - 300 67,160 73,481

Total comprehensive
income for the financial
year  -   -   -  (159) - - 7,330 7,171

Balance at 31.3.2010  5,000 3  -  859 - 300 74,490 80,652

The condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the financial
year ended 31 March 2010 and the Circular to Shareholders dated 8 February 2010; and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the
interim financial statements.

PANSAR BERHAD (Company No. 18904-M)
(Formerly known as PWE INDUSTRIES BERHAD)

4

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR-TO-DATE ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

Current  year
 to date

Preceding year